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STRUCTURE OF THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2022 – 2023 

 

1st cycle and 2nd cycle – Undergraduate studies 

for the Extension of the the Faculty of Medicine and Pharmacy in Enna, Italy 

 

1st year of study 

Semester I 

Monday 05 December - Wednesday 21 
December 

2 weeks + 3 days of didactic activity 

Thursday 22 December - Wednesday 04 January 2 weeks winter vacation 

Thursday 05 January - Saturday 11 March 9 weeks + 1 day of didactic activity 

Sunday 12 March - Sunday 02 April 3 weeks of exam session 

Monday 03 April - Monday 10 April 1 week + 1 day of vacation 

Semester II 
Tuesday 11 April - Tuesday 04 July 11 weeks + 4 days of didactic activity 

Wednesday 05 July - Tuesday 25 July 3 week of exam session 

Wednesday 26 July - Tuesday 22 August 4 weeks of practice 

Wednesday 23 August - Tuesday 29 August 1 week of exam re-takes 

Wednesday 23 August - Sunday 01 October 6 weeks vacation 

 

Note: 

1. The working week is standardized at 6 working days (Monday-Saturday), with a schedule of 8 

hours / day. 

 

6 days * 8 hours/ day = 48 hours/ week (Italy) x 11 weeks + 4 days = 560 hours (70 days)/ 

semester 

5 days * 8 hours/ day = 40 hours/ week (Romania) x 14 weeks = 560 hours (70 days)/ 

semester 
 

2. Free days during the teaching activity: 

­ 1st November 2022 

­ 8th December 2022, 25th December 2022 and 26th December 2022 

­ 1st January 2023 and 6th January 2023 

­ 9th April 2023, 10th April 2023 and 25th April 2023 

­ 1st May 2023 

­ 2nd June 2023 

­ 15th August 2023 

 
 
 
 

Approved by the Council of Administration’s Decision no. 15 of 14th of February 2012 and the 

Senate’s Decision no. 94 of 22th of February 2012. 


